
 

 

 

 

Roadshow schedule for HY 2022/23 
 

 
Dear investors, 
   
Our roadshow will take place from November 15 to November 24, 2022 
following the presentation of the half-year results 2022/23 on Monday, 
November 14, 2022. Interested parties are asked to contact the respective 
brokers directly to arrange  meetings and calls. 
 
We are looking forward to meeting you during our roadshow.   
 
Best regards, 
   
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter 
Senior Director Investor Relations 
 
Jessica Grassi 
Director Investor Relations 
 
Nicole Jenni 
Investor Relations Associate 
 
Sonova Holding AG  
Laubisrütistrasse 28 
8712 Stäfa 
Switzerland 
 
E-Mail: ir@sonova.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
November 15, 2022 – Zurich     
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO, Birgit Conix, CFO 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Jessica Grassi, IR  
Credit Suisse Equity Forum Switzerland 2022 – Karin Sawli 
karin.sawli@credit-suisse.com 
 
November 16, 2022 – Paris 
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO & Jessica Grassi, IR 
BNP Paribas Exane – Emilie Gervy 
Emilie.Gervy@exanebnpparibas.com 
Phone: +33 1 42 99 25 03 / +33 6 20 71 89 23 

 
November 16, 2022 – Boston 
Birgit Conix, CFO & Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
JP Morgan - Jen Holzhauer 
jennifer.e.holzhauer@jpmorgan.com 
Phone: +1 646-305-0481 
 
November 17, 2022 – New York 
Birgit Conix, CFO & Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
JP Morgan - Jen Holzhauer 
jennifer.e.holzhauer@jpmorgan.com 
Phone: +1 646-305-0481 
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November 17 & 18, 2022 – London 
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO & Jessica Grassi, IR  
Barclays – Lindsay Arnold  
lindsay.arnold@barclays.com 
Phone: +44 (0) 203 555 8977 / Mobile +44 (0) 7385 967 582 
 
November 18, 2022 – Toronto 
Birgit Conix, CFO & Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
Bank of America – Heather Bridgeman  
heather.bridgeman@bofa.com 
Phone: +442079961227 / Mobile: +44-7725-448923 
 
November 21, 2022 – US Mid-West & West Coast, VIRTUAL 
Birgit Conix, CFO & Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
Jeffries – Gina Doogue  
gdoogue@jefferies.com 
Phone: +1 212 284 2548       
 
November 22, 2022 – Geneva  
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Nicole Jenni, IR  
UBS – Natalie Bisiker 
natalie.bisiker@ubs.com 

Phone: +44 20 7568 1825 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

November 23 2022  – Germany, VIRTUAL 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
Deutsche Bank – Hermann Spellmann 
hermann.spellmann@db.com 
Phone: +49(69)910-39251 
 
November 24, 2022 – Lugano/Milano, VIRTUAL 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Jessica Grassi, IR 
Kepler Cheuvreux – Rula Kokonakis 
rkokonakis@keplercheuvreux.com 
Phone: +41 43 333 66 14 
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